
Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Donald J. Trump (Rep) 4,302 10,897 846 4 16,049
Kamala D. Harris (Dem) 8,174 25,271 2,839 13 36,297
Chase Oliver (Lib) 112 176 9 0 297
Jill Stein (Grn) 94 129 21 0 244
Claudia De la Cruz (Ind) 42 44 4 0 90
Cornel West (Ind) 47 45 1 0 93
Total Votes 12,789 36,576 3,721 17 53,103

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Brian Kienitz WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Nomusa Venita Smith WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Sonski WRITE-IN 18 13 1 0 32
Jay J Bowman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 0 1
President R Boddie WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Shiva Ayyadurai WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Susan Maude Buscher WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Emily Mathews WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Andre Ramon McNeil Sr. WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 3 1 0 4

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,765 17 53,480 / 71,781 74.50%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

President of the US (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 53,480 of 71,781 (74.50%)
Ballots Cast: 53,480

Election Summary Report

Clarke

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

November 05, 2024

General Election

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 12,912 12,912 17.99%

Advance Voting 36,786 36,786 51.25%
Absentee by Mail 3,765 3,765 5.25%
Provisional 17 17 0.02%
Total 53,480 53,480 71,781 74.50%
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Mike Collins (I) (Rep) 4,746 11,848 916 5 17,515
Alexandra "Lexy" Doherty 
(Dem) 7,700 24,061 2,657 10 34,428

Total Votes 12,446 35,909 3,573 15 51,943

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 26 38 2 0 66

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,765 17 53,480 / 71,781 74.50%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

US House of Representatives - District 10 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Bill Cowsert (I) (Rep) 2,080 5,908 477 1 8,466
Gareth Fenley (Dem) 2,387 8,706 932 3 12,028
Total Votes 4,467 14,614 1,409 4 20,494

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 11 12 1 0 24

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,640 14,994 1,456 5 21,095 / 26,767 78.81%

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 46 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Frank Ginn (I) (Rep) 2,746 6,200 510 4 9,460
Conolus Scott (Dem) 5,157 14,946 1,663 6 21,772
Total Votes 7,903 21,146 2,173 10 31,232

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 16 20 1 0 37

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 8,272 21,792 2,265 12 32,341 / 45,014 71.85%

Precincts Reported: 22 of 22 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 47 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Houston Gaines (I) (Rep) 1,567 4,913 427 1 6,908
Andrew Ferguson (Dem) 1,538 6,027 715 1 8,281
Total Votes 3,105 10,940 1,142 2 15,189

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 6 5 1 0 12

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,198 11,157 1,182 4 15,541 / 19,549 79.50%

Precincts Reported: 9 of 9 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 120 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Marcus A. Wiedower (I) (Rep)
 1,036 2,568 187 0 3,791

Eric Martin Gisler (Dem) 1,477 4,906 571 0 6,954
Total Votes 2,513 7,474 758 0 10,745

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 3 7 1 0 11

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,593 7,619 799 0 11,011 / 13,925 79.07%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 121 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Spencer Frye (I) (Dem) 4,674 11,640 1,088 8 17,410
Total Votes 4,674 11,640 1,088 8 17,410

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 145 287 20 0 452

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 5,658 13,758 1,320 11 20,747 / 30,115 68.89%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 122 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Trey Rhodes (I) (Rep) 532 1,363 113 0 2,008
Melanie M. Miller (Dem) 867 2,782 291 2 3,942
Total Votes 1,399 4,145 404 2 5,950

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 3 3 0 0 6

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,463 4,252 420 2 6,137 / 8,192 74.91%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 124 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Deborah Gonzalez (I) (Dem) 6,353 16,329 1,995 10 24,687
Kalki Yalamanchili (Ind) 5,641 18,156 1,408 6 25,211
Total Votes 11,994 34,485 3,403 16 49,898

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 92 186 4 0 282

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

District Attorney - Western Judicial Circuit (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Elisa Zarate (I) (Dem) 10,653 30,335 2,981 13 43,982
Total Votes 10,653 30,335 2,981 13 43,982

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 296 661 30 0 987

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

John Q. Williams (I) (Dem) 10,700 30,602 3,004 13 44,319
Total Votes 10,700 30,602 3,004 13 44,319

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 338 670 48 1 1,057

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Sheriff (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

JP Lemay (Dem) 10,684 30,437 2,957 13 44,091
Total Votes 10,684 30,437 2,957 13 44,091

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 239 554 30 1 824

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Tax Commissioner (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Michael Eberhart (Dem) 10,791 30,747 2,998 14 44,550
Total Votes 10,791 30,747 2,998 14 44,550

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 242 501 34 0 777

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Coroner (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 7,896 20,369 1,895 7 30,167
No 3,910 13,693 1,363 4 18,970
Total Votes 11,806 34,062 3,258 11 49,137

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 7,062 18,953 1,770 4 27,789
No 4,778 14,974 1,455 7 21,214
Total Votes 11,840 33,927 3,225 11 49,003

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 7,654 21,520 2,243 7 31,424
No 4,472 13,387 1,144 5 19,008
Total Votes 12,126 34,907 3,387 12 50,432

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 12,912 36,786 3,721 17 53,436 / 71,781 74.44%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Statewide Referendum Question A (Vote for  1)  
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